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Statement of Expenditure and Recoveries, etc. —continued.

SUMMARY.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, notlgivon ; printing (1,450 copies), £85.

By Authority : W. A. G. Skinner, Government Printer, Wellington.—l922,
Price, Is. 3d.]

Brought forward

Industrial Schools, Receiving Homes, Probation System,
Boarding-out System, &c.—continued.

Rent: Te Oranga Home
Maintenance of inmates in Government schools, &o.
Maintenance of inmates in private industrial sohools
Maintenance of inmates in other institutions
Wages of inmates
Sundries

£

15
20,588
2,466

13
181

10

.£ £

3,342,444

139,589

108,622*

Less recoveries—
Amounts received from parents and others, and sales

of farm produce, &c.
30,967

Material and Stores.
Stores and material purchased
Lighting, cleaning, cartage, &c.

14,099
516

14,615
18,960Less recoveries (stores issued and issues on pay-

ments) Or. 4,345

Miscellaneous.

7,358
350Audit fees

Examination exponses: Teachers', Public Service, and
Scholarships

Less recoveries (fees and Public Service Com-
missioner's share of cost)

Grading of Teachers : Advertising, &c.
War bursaries
Training-classes for returned soldiers
Publio Libraries: Subsidies .. .. ..

Teachers' Superannuation Fund—
Government contribution

Free Kindergartens—
Subsidy to new buildings
Government contributions

5,425
1,933

505
565
624
43

43,000
382

2,310
2,692

200
402

Expenses departmental officers' visits overseas
Grant to Wellington Education Board: Expenses case De-

laney versus Wellington Technical School Board
Conference of education authorities
New Zealand ensigns
Compassionate allowance to widow of late H. A. Smithson ..

Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Miller
Entertainment, New South Wales teachers: Grant towards

expenses

200
140
104
50
25

Less recoveries
50,833

181
50,652

Total £3,497,373

* Including £2,000 paid from the Nationi tl Endowment Iteser•ves Fund.

Service. Paid from Parlia-
mentary Votes.

Paid from
ReservesRevenue. Totals.

General Administration
Elementary Education
Secondary Education
Technical Instruction
Training Colleges, &c.
Higher Education
Native Schools..
School for the Deaf
Education of the Blind
Schools for the Feeble-minded
Industrial Schools and probation system ..

Material and Stores
Miscellaneous Services

£

38,620
2,243,273

295,820
242,077
154,958
107,186
75,953
5,836

101
10,790

106,622
Or. 4,345

50,652

£

134,524
15,058
2,550
3,200

10,248
1,650

200

£

38,620
2,377,797

310,878
244,627
158,158
117,434
77,603
6,036

101
11,190

108,622
Cr. 4,345

50,652

400
2,000

Totals 3,327,543 169,830 3,497,373

Note. —For a statement of the cost of education, inolusr
mdowment reserves, see Table A, page 53.

_ e of the amoun collected from lucational bodies'
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