## STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

			1
Brought forward	£	£	£ 3,342,444
Industrial Schools, Receiving Homes, Probation System, Boarding-out System, &c.—continued.			
Rent: Te Oranga Home	. 15		
Maintenance of inmates in Government schools, &c.	20,588		
Maintenance of inmates in private industrial schools	2,466		
Maintenance of inmates in other institutions	13		
Wages of inmates	181		
Sundries	10	100 700	1
Less recoveries—		139,589	
Amounts received from parents and others, and sales	-	30,967	
of farm produce, &c.	••	90,001	108,622*
F,			100,022
Material and Stores.			
Stores and material purchased	14,099		
Lighting, cleaning, cartage, &c	516		
		14,615	
Less recoveries (stores issued and issues on pay-		18,960	
ments)	[-		Cr. 4,345
Miscellaneous.			
Audit fees		350	
Examination expenses: Teachers', Public Service, and	7,358	930	
Scholarships	.,000		
Less recoveries (fees and Public Service Com-	5,425		
missioner's share of cost)		1,933	
Grading of Teachers: Advertising, &c	• •	505	
Desiming of the second of the	• •	565 6 <b>2</b> 4	
Public Libraries: Subsidies	• • •	43	
Ceachers' Superannuation Fund—		10	
Government contribution		43,000	
Free Kindergartens—			
Subsidy to new buildings	382		
Government contributions	2,310	2,692	] .
Expenses departmental officers' visits overseas		2,092	
Grant to Wellington Education Board: Expenses case De-	::	402	
laney versus Wellington Technical School Board			
Conference of education authorities		200	
New Zealand ensigns		140	
Compassionate allowance to widow of late H. A. Smithson	• •	104	
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Miller Entertainment, New South Wales teachers: Grant towards	••	$\frac{50}{25}$	
expenses	• •	40	
CAPOMBOB		50,833	
Less recoveries		181.	İ
	-		50,652
			00 10= 0=0
Total	••	••	£3,497,373

<sup>\*</sup> Including £2,000 paid from the National Endowment Reserves Fund.

## SUMMARY.

vice.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e es Commer messa mensamen seneram		Paid from Parliamentary Votes.	Paid from Reserves Revenue.	Totals.
				£	£	£
				38,620		38,620
				2,243,273	134,524	2,377,797
				295,820	15,058	310,878
				242,077	2,550	244,627
				154,958	3,200	158,158
			.,	107,186	10,248	117,434
				75,953	1,650	77,603
				5,836	200	6,036
			٠	101		101
				10,790	400	11,190
n systen	a			106,622	2,000	108,622
				Cr. 4,345		Cr. 4,345
• •	• •	• •		50,652		50,652
	••			3,327,543	169,830	3,497,373
	n systen	n system	n system	n system		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

Note.—For a statement of the cost of education, inclusive of the amounts collected from educational bodies' endowment reserves, see Table A, page 53.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,450 copies), £35.